REVISED PERMIT FEES

STORM WATER APPLICATIONS (NPDES/STATE OIL & GAS)

Fee Schedule applies to New, Reissuance, and Modifications

Minor Modifications: Date-Change, Co-Applicant & Name Change - $100
Transfer Applications - $100
Notice of Termination (NOT) -$100

NOI (0O&G Only) and Minor Construction Activity Applications and Modifications 1-2.99 Acres
- $300 Flat Rate

Large Construction Activity Applications (New & Reissuance) 3.00 Acres and Greater - $750
Base Rate + $25/Acre

Large Construction Activity Modifications — $750 Base Rate + $25/Acre
Final Acreage Calculation based on Acres Added or Deleted by Modification

WVDEP POLICY FOR CALCULATION OF
MAJOR MODIFICATION FEES

Large Construction Activity Modifications — $750 Base Rate + $25/Acre

Major Modification Fee shall be based on Base Rate and ONLY on acres added, not the total
disturbed acres. If a Major Modification is filed that does not add acres, the Modification Fee
is the Base Rate of $750.00

Individual Storm Water Permits Are Flat Rate $15,000

Correction Review Fees — Initial review corrections covered by initial permit fee.

If, after the initial review, an application is determined to be incomplete, each resubmission must
provide the appropriate resubmission fee per 47 CSR 26-3.4.2. This fee will be either a sum
equivalent to five percent (5%) of the permit application fee or one hundred dollars ($100),
whichever is greater. A permit fee of $2,000 equates to a correction fee of $100 at 5%. This equals a
50-acre site. Any permit fee greater than $2,000, or greater than 50 acres, the correction fee must be
calculated at 5% of the total permit fee.

EXPEDITED PERMIT REVIEW FEE
The fee for expedited review of NPDES Stormwater Construction, State Oil & Gas Stormwater
Construction or Multi-Sector Industrial Stormwater applications shall be one and one-half (1.5)
times the initial permit fee. This pertains to New, Reissuance, or Modification applications.

Send Application fees (Checks) to:
Division of Water and Waste Management, Construction/NPDES,
601 57% Street SE, Charleston, WV 25304
e-Payment/Credit Card
(304) 926-0499 ext. 41195



Construction Permit Annual Fee Schedule

Minimum Maximum 2025
Acreage Acreage Fee
1 2.99 S 175
3 6.29 S 438
6.3 20.99 S 875
21 41.99 S 1,750
42 & UP S 2,625




